
Timer's Disclaimer: 

I apologize for an error at the event. The program used the wrong factor for the PAX times (I think). 

I noticed this when I got home. If someone thinks that I still used the wrong factor please let me know at 

BMREVENTS@COMCAST.NET . Please mention the class, the factor I used and the factor that I should have 
used. 

Nelson 



                                                Blue Mountain Region SCCA
                                     Final Results - SOLO 3-10-2013 - Sun 03-10-2013
                                           Total Registered: 82, with Times: 81

Pos. # Driver Car Model
bs - 'B Stock' - Total Entries: 3

1 201  Erick George  BMW 49.481 48.083   47.243+1 46.426
     [-]0.329
    

2 119  Kyle Sklareski  Corvette 49.905 46.887 47.900   48.634+2
    0.329
    

3 118  Tony Sklaresk  Corvette   65.070+dnf 48.776 48.585 47.281
    0.281
     
cs - 'C Stock' - Total Entries: 3

1 100  Matt Herd  Sion FR-S 52.784 51.585   52.003+1 50.183
     [-]1.425
    

2 102  Bob Turner  Miata 58.389 54.493 56.928 52.232
    1.425
    

3 214  Shawn Mllinger  Miata 62.780 57.161 56.632 55.119
    2.008
     
ds - 'D Stock' - Total Entries: 3

1 123  Daniel Miller  Infiiti G35   51.160+1   53.763+dnf 48.329 47.572
     [-]1.986
    

2 300  Mike Shultz  Subaru WRx   51.370+1 51.365 51.947 50.483
    1.986
    

3 115  Joseph Fahler  Subaru WRX   53.770+1 53.249 52.788 52.130
    1.124
     

Times



es - 'E Stock' - Total Entries: 6
1 103  Keith Kennedy  Miata 58.259 49.541   48.435+1 48.913

     [-]0.364
    

2 210  Michael Shea  Miata   48.689+2   48.537+1  47.445+1   45.833+4
    0.364
    

3 207  Daniel Sheia  Miata   53.725+1   51.195+2   50.196+1 50.010
    0.388
    

4 322  Gordon Wise  Miata   51.219+dnf 52.025 55.176 54.009
    0.370
    

5 323  Jake Mikalls  MX5 55.660   51.618+1 52.996  
    1.677
    

6 109  Joan Rohrbach  Porsche 924   72.615+dnf   68.903+dnf  133.462+dnf 62.430
    6.468

fs - 'F Stock' - Total Entries: 6
1 303  Jacob Stoner  56.938 52.335 51.052   51.363+3

     [-]0.070
    

2 222  Ross Wessner  Cadillac CTS-V 56.243 52.469 51.153   50.745+1
    0.070
    

3 313  Michelle Wade  Mustang 55.327 55.178 55.287 53.398
    1.546
    

4 302  John Burke  Mustang 59.763 55.443   67.904+1 53.973
    0.397
    

5 312  Michelle Reider  Saab 9-5 87.291 78.890 72.426 69.238
    10.516
    

6 306  Jeremiah Craft  Saab 95 99.823 84.401 77.172 75.267
    4.153
     
hs - 'H Stock' - Total Entries: 3

1 111  Shawn Danner  Mini Cooper 61.921 57.525 55.160 53.857
     [-]1.561
    

2 204  John Perez  Nissan Sentra   71.576+dnf   60.191+1   57.745+2 56.273
    1.561
    

3 314  Chris Mower  VW Jetta   69.174+dnf 66.607   59.789+dnf 59.333
    1.978
     



ssp - 'S Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1 122  Michael White  Lotus Elise 57.401 55.836 54.797   53.299+1

      -
asp - 'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3

1 315  Ray Kochin  Camaro   52.413+2 49.850 50.701   49.770+dnf
     [-]1.347
    

2 304  Zak Ruck  Corvette 51.764 51.646   50.764+dnf   51.428+dnf
    1.347
    

3 316  Bill Hughes  Camaro   63.806+1 59.864 57.580   85.009+dnf
    4.450
     
bsp - 'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3

1 226  Kendrik Giambattista  49.201   45.139+dnf   46.836+1  45.512+1
     [-]2.473
    

2 224  Charles Gedge  BMW Z-4   52.149+1 50.965  48.871+1   48.809+2
    2.473
    

3 121  Brad Mallen  Miata   53.392+dnf   52.770+dnf 51.595 51.349
    0.352
     
csp - 'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 6

1 321  Mike Phillips  Miata 50.690 56.430 48.495 48.393
     [-]0.584
    

2 301  Nick Brederbeur  BMW M3 51.102 49.181   47.458+2   49.202+1
    0.584
    

3 325  Dan Frasier  Mazda MX5   57.450+dnf 51.134 50.228 50.441
    0.777
    

4 105  Mike Sacks  Datsun SRl 31 52.673   51.898+1 52.309   52.748+1
    1.542
    

5 215  Michael Sacks  Datsun SRL31 57.155   54.414+1  53.507+1   54.969+3
    2.371
    

6 106  John Farber  Acura Integra 65.005   56.910+dnf   54.313+dnf   54.098+dnf
    7.041
     



dsp - 'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 5
1 307  Jason Ackerman  VW GTi   47.835+1   46.224+2 46.436   45.911+2

     [-]2.566
    

2 305  George Ackerman  VW GTI   55.664+dnf 49.945   49.000+1   49.696+1
    2.566
    

3 116  Andrew Selims  BMW 325i 58.532 54.102 51.853 50.983
    0.758
    

4 326  James Milde  Subaru 56.025   51.329+dnf   54.367+1 52.092
    0.811
    

5 104  David Hoppe  BMW 325I  999.999+off   50.833+dnf  50.720+2   49.508+dnf
    1.921
     
esp - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2

1 120  Derek Latshaw  Mustang   49.849+3   49.127+1 48.429 47.616
     [-]0.161
    

2 213  Dennis Latshaw  Mustang GT   53.766+dnf 48.983 47.839   48.889+2
    0.161
     
fsp - 'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 227  Kurt Frederick  58.732 55.760   
      -
xp - 'X Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 317  Jeff Rossi  S-10 51.519   50.984+1  999.999+off  
      -
bp - 'B Prepared' - Total Entries: 2

1 308  Rob Dalvy  Neon 52.722   49.713+dnf 49.915 48.283
     [-]3.819
    

2 309  Joe Dalvy  neon   49.495+5  47.237+3   
    3.819
     
ep - 'E Prepared' - Total Entries: 3

1 219  Mike Sacks  Honda Civic 51.201   49.774+1 49.589 48.517
     [-]0.998
    

2 110  William Sekella  Honda Civic 51.422   57.261+2 49.820 50.809
    0.998
    

3 209  Grace Huntinger  VW Scirocco 55.734   54.382+1 52.513 52.057
    1.713
     
fp - 'F Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 327  Richard Good  TR6 44.044 43.072 41.818 63.145
      -



gp - 'G Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1 221  Boyd Wagner  AH Spridget   53.167+dnf 49.976 49.555 49.278

      -
stc - 'Street Touring C' - Total Entries: 5

1 217  Forrest Graeff  Dodge Omni 47.305  999.999+off 46.999   47.328+1
     [-]2.705
    

2 107  Pete Trainer  Nissan 240SX 54.234 52.393 52.009 50.984
    2.705
    

3 211  Nathan Young  Honda Civic   53.442+1   52.409+1 51.892 51.530
    0.371
    

4 311  Chris Mickay  Nissan 61.098 57.015 55.830 53.437
    1.295
    

5 310  Mike Dalvy  Nissan   57.251+dnf 55.726 56.425 55.049
    1.094
     
sts - 'Street Touring S' - Total Entries: 4

1 202  Joseph Kallas  Neon 49.914  110.238+off 49.265 50.114
     [-]1.556
    

2 328  Joseph Stollsteimer  Neon 56.982 54.145   54.522+dnf 51.528
    1.556
    

3 320  Sam Scott  Miata 55.042   50.197+dnf   50.660+dnf   53.149+dnf
    2.415
    

4 112  Seth Danner  Saab 9-2X 63.264 57.931 56.679 55.120
    0.053
     
str - 'Street Touring R' - Total Entries: 2

1 206  Victoria Benya  Honda S2000   45.800+1   45.246+1   44.990+1 44.408
     [-]0.575
    

2 205  Jon Caserta  45.283   45.963+dnf   45.541+2 45.225
    0.575
     



stx - 'Street Touring X' - Total Entries: 5
1 200  Eric Simmonds  Subaru BRZ 44.927 44.962   44.834+1 45.102

     [-]0.860
    

2 318  Mike Gialloreto  49.001 46.184   45.355+1   47.093+1
    0.860
    

3 225  Andie Downey  Subaru WRX 49.416 49.371 48.516   47.496+2
    1.595
    

4 117  Dennis Angelisait  Mustang   51.054+1 51.360 50.362 49.677
    0.794
    

5 125  Bill Henry  Mustang 59.928 53.523 52.024   51.372+1
    1.605
     
stu - 'Street Touring U' - Total Entries: 1

1 212  Derrick Min  Subaru STI   45.221+3 44.635 45.002 44.199
      -
sm - 'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 6

1 223  David Aschman  VW GTi 49.108   47.208+2 47.467   52.017+3
     [-]2.867
    

2 218  Art Muhught  Porsche 951 55.264   52.601+dnf 51.917 51.281
    2.867
    

3 329  Joseph Stoner  Mustang 60.055 56.632   55.563+dnf 52.776
    1.124
    

4 113  Glenn Todd  VW GTi 57.295 53.870 52.783 59.531
    0.005
    

5 216  Nevin Sem  Nissan 240SX 64.789 60.668   59.358+1 55.866
    2.317
    

6 114  Jason Seel  Volvo   68.050+dnf   68.310+dnf 68.617 65.767
    7.443
     
smf - 'Street Modified F' - Total Entries: 3

1 108  Eric Britton  Honda Civic 59.979 55.813 52.551 50.106
     [-]1.266
    

2 101  Jason Morris  Saab 900 54.694 52.148 51.850   53.098+1
    1.266
    

3 124  Gary Reider  Saab 900S   63.900+dnf   56.893+1 56.215   54.497+dnf
    3.168
     



ssm - 'Super Street Modified' - Total Entries: 3
1 220  Eric Vonha  Corvette 50.958   48.527+dnf 48.593 48.237

     [-]2.736
    

2 203  Troy Santangelo  Mazda RX7 63.946 55.398 51.762   51.648+1
    2.736
    

3 324  Chris Bradbury  Chevy 206   53.012+dnf   51.042+dnf  49.097+dnf  
    40.175
     

Prepared:  32.163      fp 327   Richard Good
Touring:  30.726     stx 200   Eric Simmonds

Street Modified:  35.680      sm 223   David Aschman

Top Time Of Day
Raw time:  41.818      fp 327   Richard Good

Pax:  30.726     stx 200   Eric Simmonds
Stock:  32.457      ds 123   Daniel Miller

Street Prepared:  33.945     dsp 307   Jason Ackerman



Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Pax Time Results - SOLO 3-10-2013 - Sun 03-10-2013

Timed Entries: 81
Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 fp 327 Richard Good TR6 41.818 *0.877 36.674 0.000 0.000
2 1 stx 200 Eric Simmonds Subaru BRZ 44.927 *0.827 37.154 0.480 0.480
3 1 str 206 Victoria Benya Honda S2000 44.408 *0.839 37.258 0.104 0.584
4 1 stu 212 Derrick Min Subaru STI 44.199 *0.846 37.392 0.134 0.718
5 2 str 205 Jon Caserta 45.225 *0.839 37.943 0.551 1.269
6 2 stx 318 Mike Gialloreto 46.184 *0.827 38.194 0.251 1.520
7 1 stc 217 Forrest Graeff Dodge Omni 46.999 *0.824 38.727 0.533 2.053
8 1 bs 201 Erick George BMW 46.426 *0.845 39.230 0.503 2.556
9 1 ds 123 Daniel Miller Infiiti G35 47.572 *0.826 39.294 0.064 2.620
10 2 bs 119 Kyle Sklareski Corvette 46.887 *0.845 39.619 0.325 2.945
11 1 dsp 307 Jason Ackerman VW GTi 46.436 *0.855 39.702 0.083 3.028
12 3 bs 118 Tony Sklaresk Corvette 47.281 *0.845 39.952 0.250 3.278
13 3 stx 225 Andie Downey Subaru WRX 48.516 *0.827 40.122 0.170 3.448
14 1 esp 120 Derek Latshaw Mustang 47.616 *0.849 40.426 0.304 3.752
15 1 es 103 Keith Kennedy Miata 48.913 *0.828 40.500 0.074 3.826
16 2 esp 213 Dennis Latshaw Mustang GT 47.839 *0.849 40.615 0.115 3.941
17 1 bsp 226 Kendrik Giambattista 47.512 *0.858 40.765 0.150 4.091
18 1 sts 202 Joseph Kallas Neon 49.265 *0.829 40.840 0.075 4.166
19 2 es 210 Michael Shea Miata 49.445 *0.828 40.940 0.100 4.266
20 4 stx 117 Dennis Angelisait Mustang 49.677 *0.827 41.082 0.142 4.408
21 1 sm 223 David Aschman VW GTi 47.467 *0.867 41.153 0.071 4.479
22 3 es 207 Daniel Sheia Miata 50.010 *0.828 41.408 0.255 4.734
23 1 csp 321 Mike Phillips Miata 48.393 *0.861 41.666 0.258 4.992
24 2 ds 300 Mike Shultz Subaru WRx 50.483 *0.826 41.699 0.033 5.025
25 1 cs 100 Matt Herd Sion FR-S 50.183 *0.834 41.852 0.153 5.178
26 4 es 322 Gordon Wise Miata 50.550 *0.828 41.855 0.003 5.181
27 1 gp 221 Boyd Wagner AH Spridget 49.278 *0.850 41.886 0.031 5.212
28 2 stc 107 Pete Trainer Nissan 240SX 50.984 *0.824 42.010 0.124 5.336
29 2 csp 301 Nick Brederbeur BMW M3 49.181 *0.861 42.344 0.334 5.670
30 1 fs 303 Jacob Stoner 51.052 *0.830 42.373 0.029 5.699
31 1 bp 308 Rob Dalvy Neon 48.283 *0.878 42.392 0.019 5.718
32 1 ep 219 Mike Sacks Honda Civic 48.517 *0.875 42.452 0.060 5.778
33 2 fs 222 Ross Wessner Cadillac CTS-V 51.153 *0.830 42.457 0.005 5.783
34 3 stc 211 Nathan Young Honda Civic 51.530 *0.824 42.460 0.003 5.786
35 1 ssm 220 Eric Vonha Corvette 48.237 *0.881 42.496 0.036 5.822
36 1 smf 108 Eric Britton Honda Civic 50.106 *0.852 42.690 0.194 6.016
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37 2 dsp 305 George Ackerman VW GTI 49.945 *0.855 42.703 0.013 6.029
38 2 sts 328 Joseph Stollsteimer Neon 51.528 *0.829 42.716 0.013 6.042
39 5 stx 125 Bill Henry Mustang 52.024 *0.827 43.023 0.307 6.349
40 3 ds 115 Joseph Fahler Subaru WRX 52.130 *0.826 43.059 0.036 6.385
41 1 asp 315 Ray Kochin Camaro 49.850 *0.866 43.170 0.111 6.496
42 3 csp 325 Dan Frasier Mazda MX5 50.228 *0.861 43.246 0.076 6.572
43 1 hs 111 Shawn Danner Mini Cooper 53.857 *0.804 43.301 0.055 6.627
44 2 cs 102 Bob Turner Miata 52.232 *0.834 43.561 0.260 6.887
45 3 dsp 116 Andrew Selims BMW 325i 50.983 *0.855 43.590 0.029 6.916
46 2 ep 110 William Sekella Honda Civic 49.820 *0.875 43.592 0.002 6.918
47 2 bsp 224 Charles Gedge BMW Z-4 50.871 *0.858 43.647 0.055 6.973
48 5 es 323 Jake Mikalls MX5 52.996 *0.828 43.880 0.233 7.206
49 4 stc 311 Chris Mickay Nissan 53.437 *0.824 44.032 0.152 7.358
50 3 bsp 121 Brad Mallen Miata 51.349 *0.858 44.057 0.025 7.383
51 2 smf 101 Jason Morris Saab 900 51.850 *0.852 44.176 0.119 7.502
52 3 fs 313 Michelle Wade Mustang 53.398 *0.830 44.320 0.144 7.646
53 2 sm 218 Art Muhught Porsche 951 51.281 *0.867 44.460 0.140 7.786
54 4 dsp 326 James Milde Subaru 52.092 *0.855 44.538 0.078 7.864
55 2 asp 304 Zak Ruck Corvette 51.646 *0.866 44.725 0.187 8.051
56 4 fs 302 John Burke Mustang 53.973 *0.830 44.797 0.072 8.123
57 4 csp 105 Mike Sacks Datsun SRl 311 52.309 *0.861 45.038 0.241 8.364
58 2 hs 204 John Perez Nissan Sentra 56.273 *0.804 45.243 0.205 8.569
59 5 stc 310 Mike Dalvy Nissan 55.049 *0.824 45.360 0.117 8.686
60 3 ep 209 Grace Huntinger VW Scirocco 52.057 *0.875 45.549 0.189 8.875
61 2 ssm 203 Troy Santangelo Mazda RX7 51.762 *0.881 45.602 0.053 8.928
62 3 sts 320 Sam Scott Miata 55.042 *0.829 45.629 0.027 8.955
63 4 sts 112 Seth Danner Saab 9-2X 55.120 *0.829 45.694 0.065 9.020
64 3 sm 329 Joseph Stoner Mustang 52.776 *0.867 45.756 0.062 9.082
65 4 sm 113 Glenn Todd VW GTi 52.783 *0.867 45.762 0.006 9.088
66 3 cs 214 Shawn Mllinger Miata 55.119 *0.834 45.969 0.207 9.295
67 1 xp 317 Jeff Rossi S-10 51.519 *0.901 46.418 0.449 9.744
68 1 fsp 227 Kurt Frederick 55.760 *0.838 46.726 0.308 10.052
69 2 bp 309 Joe Dalvy neon 53.237 *0.878 46.742 0.016 10.068
70 5 dsp 104 David Hoppe BMW 325I 54.720 *0.855 46.785 0.043 10.111
71 3 hs 314 Chris Mower VW Jetta 59.333 *0.804 47.703 0.918 11.029
72 1 ssp 122 Michael White Lotus Elise 54.797 *0.871 47.728 0.025 11.054
73 5 csp 215 Michael Sacks Datsun SRL311 55.507 *0.861 47.791 0.063 11.117
74 3 smf 124 Gary Reider Saab 900S 56.215 *0.852 47.895 0.104 11.221
75 5 sm 216 Nevin Sem Nissan 240SX 55.866 *0.867 48.435 0.540 11.761
76 3 asp 316 Bill Hughes Camaro 57.580 *0.866 49.864 1.429 13.190
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77 6 es 109 Joan Rohrbach Porsche 924 62.430 *0.828 51.692 1.828 15.018
78 6 csp 106 John Farber Acura Integra 65.005 *0.861 55.969 4.277 19.295
79 6 sm 114 Jason Seel Volvo 65.767 *0.867 57.020 1.051 20.346
80 5 fs 312 Michelle Reider Saab 9-5 69.238 *0.830 57.467 0.447 20.793
81 6 fs 306 Jeremiah Craft Saab 95 75.267 *0.830 62.471 5.004 25.797
82 3 ssm 324 Chris Bradbury Chevy 206 dnf *0.881 0.000
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Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results - SOLO 3-10-2013 - Sun 03-10-2013

Timed Entries: 81
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time First Name Last Name From 1st
1 1 fp 327 Richard Good TR6 41.818 Richard Good 0.000
2 1 stu 212 Derrick Min Subaru STI 44.199 Derrick Min 2.381
3 1 str 206 Victoria Benya Honda S2000 44.408 Victoria Benya 2.590
4 1 stx 200 Eric Simmonds Subaru BRZ 44.927 Eric Simmonds 3.109
5 2 str 205 Jon Caserta 45.225 Jon Caserta 3.407
6 2 stx 318 Mike Gialloreto 46.184 Mike Gialloreto 4.366
7 1 bs 201 Erick George BMW 46.426 Erick George 4.608
8 1 dsp 307 Jason Ackerman VW GTi 46.436 Jason Ackerman 4.618
9 2 bs 119 Kyle Sklareski Corvette 46.887 Kyle Sklareski 5.069
10 1 stc 217 Forrest Graeff Dodge Omni 46.999 Forrest Graeff 5.181
11 3 bs 118 Tony Sklaresk Corvette 47.281 Tony Sklaresk 5.463
12 1 sm 223 David Aschman VW GTi 47.467 David Aschman 5.649
13 1 bsp 226 Kendrik Giambattista 47.512 Kendrik Giambattista 5.694
14 1 ds 123 Daniel Miller Infiiti G35 47.572 Daniel Miller 5.754
15 1 esp 120 Derek Latshaw Mustang 47.616 Derek Latshaw 5.798
16 2 esp 213 Dennis Latshaw Mustang GT 47.839 Dennis Latshaw 6.021
17 1 ssm 220 Eric Vonha Corvette 48.237 Eric Vonha 6.419
18 1 bp 308 Rob Dalvy Neon 48.283 Rob Dalvy 6.465
19 1 csp 321 Mike Phillips Miata 48.393 Mike Phillips 6.575
20 3 stx 225 Andie Downey Subaru WRX 48.516 Andie Downey 6.698
21 1 ep 219 Mike Sacks Honda Civic 48.517 Mike Sacks 6.699
22 1 es 103 Keith Kennedy Miata 48.913 Keith Kennedy 7.095
23 2 csp 301 Nick Brederbeur BMW M3 49.181 Nick Brederbeur 7.363
24 1 sts 202 Joseph Kallas Neon 49.265 Joseph Kallas 7.447
25 1 gp 221 Boyd Wagner AH Spridget 49.278 Boyd Wagner 7.460
26 2 es 210 Michael Shea Miata 49.445 Michael Shea 7.627
27 4 stx 117 Dennis Angelisait Mustang 49.677 Dennis Angelisait 7.859
28 2 ep 110 William Sekella Honda Civic 49.820 William Sekella 8.002
29 1 asp 315 Ray Kochin Camaro 49.850 Ray Kochin 8.032
30 2 dsp 305 George Ackerman VW GTI 49.945 George Ackerman 8.127
31 3 es 207 Daniel Sheia Miata 50.010 Daniel Sheia 8.192
32 1 smf 108 Eric Britton Honda Civic 50.106 Eric Britton 8.288
33 1 cs 100 Matt Herd Sion FR-S 50.183 Matt Herd 8.365
34 3 csp 325 Dan Frasier Mazda MX5 50.228 Dan Frasier 8.410
35 2 ds 300 Mike Shultz Subaru WRx 50.483 Mike Shultz 8.665
36 4 es 322 Gordon Wise Miata 50.550 Gordon Wise 8.732
37 2 bsp 224 Charles Gedge BMW Z-4 50.871 Charles Gedge 9.053
38 3 dsp 116 Andrew Selims BMW 325i 50.983 Andrew Selims 9.165

Page 1 of 3Final Raw Time Results - SOLO 3-10-2013 - Sun 03-10-2013

3/10/2013file:///C:/axware/2013/3-10-2013_raw_.htm



39 2 stc 107 Pete Trainer Nissan 240SX 50.984 Pete Trainer 9.166
40 1 fs 303 Jacob Stoner 51.052 Jacob Stoner 9.234
41 2 fs 222 Ross Wessner Cadillac CTS-V 51.153 Ross Wessner 9.335
42 2 sm 218 Art Muhught Porsche 951 51.281 Art Muhught 9.463
43 3 bsp 121 Brad Mallen Miata 51.349 Brad Mallen 9.531
44 1 xp 317 Jeff Rossi S-10 51.519 Jeff Rossi 9.701
45 2 sts 328 Joseph Stollsteimer Neon 51.528 Joseph Stollsteimer 9.710
46 3 stc 211 Nathan Young Honda Civic 51.530 Nathan Young 9.712
47 2 asp 304 Zak Ruck Corvette 51.646 Zak Ruck 9.828
48 2 ssm 203 Troy Santangelo Mazda RX7 51.762 Troy Santangelo 9.944
49 2 smf 101 Jason Morris Saab 900 51.850 Jason Morris 10.032
50 5 stx 125 Bill Henry Mustang 52.024 Bill Henry 10.206
51 3 ep 209 Grace Huntinger VW Scirocco 52.057 Grace Huntinger 10.239
52 4 dsp 326 James Milde Subaru 52.092 James Milde 10.274
53 3 ds 115 Joseph Fahler Subaru WRX 52.130 Joseph Fahler 10.312
54 2 cs 102 Bob Turner Miata 52.232 Bob Turner 10.414
55 4 csp 105 Mike Sacks Datsun SRl 311 52.309 Mike Sacks 10.491
56 3 sm 329 Joseph Stoner Mustang 52.776 Joseph Stoner 10.958
57 4 sm 113 Glenn Todd VW GTi 52.783 Glenn Todd 10.965
58 5 es 323 Jake Mikalls MX5 52.996 Jake Mikalls 11.178
59 2 bp 309 Joe Dalvy neon 53.237 Joe Dalvy 11.419
60 3 fs 313 Michelle Wade Mustang 53.398 Michelle Wade 11.580
61 4 stc 311 Chris Mickay Nissan 53.437 Chris Mickay 11.619
62 1 hs 111 Shawn Danner Mini Cooper 53.857 Shawn Danner 12.039
63 4 fs 302 John Burke Mustang 53.973 John Burke 12.155
64 5 dsp 104 David Hoppe BMW 325I 54.720 David Hoppe 12.902
65 1 ssp 122 Michael White Lotus Elise 54.797 Michael White 12.979
66 3 sts 320 Sam Scott Miata 55.042 Sam Scott 13.224
67 5 stc 310 Mike Dalvy Nissan 55.049 Mike Dalvy 13.231
68 3 cs 214 Shawn Mllinger Miata 55.119 Shawn Mllinger 13.301
69 4 sts 112 Seth Danner Saab 9-2X 55.120 Seth Danner 13.302
70 5 csp 215 Michael Sacks Datsun SRL311 55.507 Michael Sacks 13.689
71 1 fsp 227 Kurt Frederick 55.760 Kurt Frederick 13.942
72 5 sm 216 Nevin Sem Nissan 240SX 55.866 Nevin Sem 14.048
73 3 smf 124 Gary Reider Saab 900S 56.215 Gary Reider 14.397
74 2 hs 204 John Perez Nissan Sentra 56.273 John Perez 14.455
75 3 asp 316 Bill Hughes Camaro 57.580 Bill Hughes 15.762
76 3 hs 314 Chris Mower VW Jetta 59.333 Chris Mower 17.515
77 6 es 109 Joan Rohrbach Porsche 924 62.430 Joan Rohrbach 20.612
78 6 csp 106 John Farber Acura Integra 65.005 John Farber 23.187
79 6 sm 114 Jason Seel Volvo 65.767 Jason Seel 23.949
80 5 fs 312 Michelle Reider Saab 9-5 69.238 Michelle Reider 27.420
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81 6 fs 306 Jeremiah Craft Saab 95 75.267 Jeremiah Craft 33.449
82 3 ssm 324 Chris Bradbury Chevy 206 dnf Chris Bradbury
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